ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mt. Vernon, Illinois has examined the proposed budget for the fiscal year May 1, 2024 – April 30, 2025, and believes that it is an appropriate and acceptable document; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mt. Vernon, Illinois caused the tentative budget to be available for public inspection at least 10 days prior to adoption of the budget and conducted a public hearing upon proper notice of the proposed budget prior to its adoption, all in the manner required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the budget document, attached hereto and made a part hereof, prepared and recommended by the City Manager is hereby approved and adopted by the City Council.

Section 2: That the amounts described within the attached budget document are hereby appropriated and allocated for the Departments described within said budget document.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Mt. Vernon, Illinois this 15th day of April 2024.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Mt. Vernon, Illinois this 15th day of April 2024.

APPROVED:

City Clerk by Deputy City Clerk